CITY OF BELMONT Public Art Advisory Board

Call for Nominations

The City of Belmont is seeking a community representative to sit on the Public Art Advisory Panel.

The Panel provides a formal mechanism for Council to progress the ongoing development of public art in the City of Belmont.

In particular, the Panel will provide advice to Council on issues relating to public art and make recommendations on public art commissions including private developer contributions.

- a) Nominations are open to people with the expertise or who can demonstrate an appreciation of the social value and importance of public art in the community.
- b) To be eligible, nominees must live, work or volunteer in the City of Belmont.
- c) Applicants must address the selection criteria contained in the Information Packs.

Nominations can be delivered by:

Post: Harry Deluxe Coordinator Arts & Place City of Belmont LMB 379 CLOVERDALE WA 6105

Fax: (08) 9478 7184

Email: <u>harry.deluxe@belmont.wa.gov.au</u>

In person:

City of Belmont Civic Centre

215 Wright Street

Cloverdale, WA 6105

Nominations must be received by 20 October 2023

CITY OF BELMONT 215 Wright Street, Cloverdale 6105 (Locked Bag 379, Cloverdale 6985) Ph (08) 9477 7222 Fx (08) 9478 1473 belmont@belmont.wa.gov.au www.belmont.wa.gov.au



Information and Background

The City of Belmont's Public Art Advisory Panel (the Panel) has been established since 2011. The Panel provides a formal mechanism for Council to consult with key stakeholders, seek specialist advice in the growth and development of public art in the City of Belmont.

In particular, it will provide advice to Council on issues relating to public art and make recommendations on public art commissions (including private developer contributions) in accordance with the current 'Public Art Directions and Masterplan or similar strategy/policy'.

In addition, the City may contract, where required, a Public Art Consultant whose key function is to ensure the Public Art Program results in high quality works of contemporary art in the public domain.

The panel consists of, but is not limited to, the following participants:

- Two nominated Elected Members and a nominated proxy, City of Belmont
- Manager Library, Culture and Place, City of Belmont
- Coordinator Arts & Place, City of Belmont
- Manager Parks, Leisure & Environment, City of Belmont
- Manager Economic & Community Development, City of Belmont
- Arts Officer/s, City of Belmont
- Coordinator Planning Projects
- A maximum of two independent community representatives who works and/or resides in the City of Belmont with experience and knowledge in art in the public realm (voluntary nomination).

Please find attached the Terms of Reference for further information.

Nomination Form

Given Name	
Last Name	
Organisation	
(if applicable)	
Address	
Telephone	(home)
	(work)
	(mobile)
Email	

Qualifications and/or area of expertise or area of interest:

Relevant experience in the arts or cultural development:

Please list here any professional memberships, committees, associations that you are involved with or a part of:

Please briefly outline why you are interested in being part of the Public Art Advisory Panel

You are welcome to supply supporting documentation including photos, certificates and references. Please do not send original copies as support material will not be returned.

Signature: _____

Date:_____